10490606
110160
\$40.00
IJ

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	LLC Detect and Trademork Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Vladislav Andreevitch Ryzhkov	Name: Rosseter Holdings Ltd.	
	Internal Address: PO Box 56860	
Execution Date: February 27, 2004	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No		
Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 4 Niciforou Lytra	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: <u>Limassol</u> Country: <u>CY</u> Zip: <u>3310</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/490,606</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kevin M. Kercher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	☐ Enclosed	
720 Olive Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	or a operation and the second of the second	
	11-0160	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Kevin M. Kercher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: February 22, 2005 Date		

3143456060

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

STLD01-1149537-1

PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0974

700156016

WHEREAS I Vladislav Andreevitch RYZHKOV of Emmanuel Roidi Street, Kirzis Center, Flat DM1, Limassol, Cyprus, (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned") having made an invention entitled "Short Carbon Nanotubes" which was filed as a PCT International Application Number PCT/GB02/04404 on 30 September 2002 and designating the United States,

WHEREAS Rosseter Holdings Ltd, 4 Niciforou Lytra, PO Box 56860, Limassol, 3310 Cyprus (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and all United States Letters Patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information or evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of Assignee. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

(signature) (place) Limes Sch Cyprus

Vladislav RYZHKOV (date) 27 February, 2004

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

)4 LLANDGRA 00000045 110160 10490606

L 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0975

BLACKWELL SANDERS PEPER MARTIN

720 OLIVE STREET SUITE 2400 ST. LOUIS, MO 63101 TEL: (314) 345-6000 FAX: (314) 345-6060 WEBSITE: www.blackwellsanders.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:

February 22, 2005

TIME:

RECIPIENT

FAX NUMBER

COMPANY/FIRM NAME

PHONE NUMBER

Assignment Branch

703-306-5995

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attn: Diane Russele

FROM:

Kevin M. Kercher

DIRECT DIAL:

314-345-6249

DIRECT FAX:

314-345-6060

OPERATOR:

Lisa Hollerbach

EXT. No.:

6000

BILLING CODE:

717901.24

TOTAL # OF PAGES:

MESSAGE:

STLD01-1149543-1

RECORDED: 02/22/2005